
FSA State Office 208-378-5650
9173 W. Barnes Dr. Ste B
Boise, ID 83709

Washington County FSA 208-549-2628
849 E. 9th St
Weiser, ID 83672

Bannock County FSA 208-237-3435 ext:2
1551 Baldy Ave
Pocatello, ID 83201

Bear Lake County FSA 208-847-1264 Ext:2
785 N. 4th St
Montpelier, ID 83254

Benewah County FSA 208-686-1260 Ext:2
900 E. St
Plummer, ID 83851

Bingham County FSA 208-785-2090 Ext:2
725 Jensen Grove Dr
Blackfoot, ID 83221

Jerome County FSA 208-324-4325 Ext:2
310 W. Nez Perce Ave
Jerome, ID 83338

Gem County FSA 208-365-3527 Ext:2
1857 Hwy 16, Ste B
Emmett, ID 83617

Boundary County FSA 208-267-2707 Ext:2
6813 El Paso St
Bonners Ferry, ID 83805

Bonneville County FSA 208-522-6250 Ext:2
1120 E. Lincoln Rd
Idaho Falls, ID 83401

Boundary County FSA 208-267-2707 Ext:2
6813 El Paso St
Bonners Ferry, ID 83805

State office will service any licensee 
from any county

Blaine County

Bingham County

Boundary County

Bonneville County

Bonner County

Boise County

FSA Service Center Location by County
County Address Phone Number

Ada County

Adams County

Bannock County

Bear Lake County

Benewah County



Butte County FSA 208-527-8268 Ext:2
125 S. Water
Arco, ID 83213

Gooding County FSA 208-934-8472 Ext:2
820 Main St
Gooding, ID 83330

Canyon County FSA 208-454-8695 Ext:2
2208 E. Chicago St
Caldwell, ID 83605

Caribou County FSA 208-547-4396 Ext:2
390 E. Hooper Ave
Soda Springs, ID 83276

Cassia County FSA 208-678-1157 Ext:2
1361 E. 16th St
Burley, ID 83318

Jefferson County FSA 208-745-6664 Ext:2
210 S. 5th W
Rigby, ID 83442

Lewis County FSA 208-937-2291 Ext:2
521 Oak St
Nez Perce, ID 83543

Butte County FSA 208-527-8268 Ext:2
125 S. Water 
Arco, ID 83213
or
Lemhi County FSA 208-756-4262 Ext:2
945 Riverfront Dr
Salmon, ID 83467

Elmore County FSA 208-587-3303 Ext:2
795 S. Haskett St
Mountain Home, ID 83647

Franklin County FSA 208-852-0482 Ext:2
98 E. 800 N.
Preston, ID 83263

Clearwater County 

Clark County

Cassia County

Caribou County

Canyon County

Camas County

Butte County

Franklin County

Elmore County

Custer County



Fremont County FSA 208-624-7391 Ext:2
1210 S. Industrial Park Road
St. Anthony, ID 83445

Gem County FSA 208-365-3527 Ext:2
1857 highway 16, Ste B
Emmett, ID 83617

Gooding County FSA 208-934-8472 Ext:2
820 Main St
Gooding, ID 83330

Idaho County FSA 208-983-1050 Ext:2
102 South Hall
Grangeville, ID 83530

Jefferson County FSA 208-745-6664 Ext:2
210 S. 5th W.
Rigby, ID 83442

Jerome County FSA 208-324-4325 Ext:2
310 W Nez Perce Ave
Jerome, ID 83338

Benewah County FSA 208-686-1260 Ext:2
900 E. St
Plummer, ID 83851

Latah County FSA 208-882-4960 Ext:2
1848 S. Mountain View Rd
Moscow, ID 83843

Lemhi County FSA 208-756-4262 Ext:2
945 Riverfront Dr
Salmon, ID 83467

Lewis County FSA 208-937-2291 Ext:2
521 Oak St
Nez Perce, ID 83543

Jerome County FSA 208-324-4325 Ext:2
310 W. Nez Perce Ave
Jerome, ID 83338

Madison County FSA 208-356-5701 Ext:2
302 Profit St
Rexburg, ID 83440

Gem County

Fremont County

Kootenai County

Jerome County 

Jefferson County

Idaho County

Gooding County

Madison County

Lincoln County 

Lewis County

Lemhi County

Latah County



Minidoka County FSA 208-436-4777 Ext:2
98C S 200 W
Rupert, ID 83350

Nez Perce County FSA 208-746-9621 Ext:2
1630 23rd Ave, Ste 1201
Lewiston, ID 83501

Oneida County FSA 208-766-4719 Ext:2
137 N 100 W
Malad City, ID 83252

Canyon County FSA 208-454-8695 Ext:2
2208 E. Chicago St
Caldwell, ID 83605

Washington  County FSA 208-549-2628
849 E. 9th St
Weiser, ID 83672

Power County FSA 208-226-5139 Ext:2
2769 Fairgrounds Rd
American Falls, ID 83211

Benewah County FSA 208-686-1260 Ext:2
900 E. St
Plummer, ID 83851

Teton County FSA 208-354-2680 Ext:2
275 Old Railroad Way
Driggs, ID 83422

Twin Falls County FSA 208-733-5380 Ext:2
1441 Fillmore St
Twin Falls, ID 83301

Gem County FSA 208-365-3527 Ext:2
1857 Highway 16, Ste B
Emmett, ID 83617

Washington County FSA 208-549-2628
849 E. 9th St
Weiser, ID 83672

Payette County

Owyhee County

Oneida County

Nez Perce County

Minidoka County

Washington County
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